Non-return valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-15E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 07 46
Non-return valve
Sandwich construction
• Q
max

opening pressure required depends on the
spring force.
TYPE CODE
 RNNS A03 - #
Non-return valve  in sandwich construction
Interface NG3-Mini
Non-return valve  in:
P P T T P and T  PT
A A B B A and B  AB
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fl uid on request
Contamination effi ciency ISO 4406:1999, class 20/18/14
 (Required fi ltration grade ß 10…16≥75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70 °C
Peak pressure p
max
= 350 bar
Opening pressure p
ö
   = 0,4 bar
Max. volume fl ow Q
max
 = 8 l/min
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description Non-return valve
Nominal size NG3-Mini acc. to Wandfl uh standard
Construction Sandwich construction
Mounting 3 holes for hexagon socket screw M4
 or studs M4
Connections Connection plates
 Multi-station fl ange subplate
 Longitudinal stacking system
Ambient temperature -20…+50 °C
Mounting position  any
Fastening torque M
D
 = 2,8 Nm (Quality 8.8)
Weight m  = 0,06 kg
APPLICATION
Non-return valves allow the volume fl ow in one
direction and shuts off in the opposite direction,
preventing the pressurised fl uid from fl owing
back. Non-return valves in the P port prevents
backward rotation of the pump. When installed
in the T port, the spring controlled opening
pressure prevents a hydraulic system from
draining to the tank. Sandwich type elements
NG3-Mini make this a highly fl exible system
and save both weight and space.
DESCRIPTION
Sandwich type pilot operated non-return valve
NG3-Mini with interface according to Wandfl uh
standard. The valves allow a free fl ow in one
direction and shut off in the opposite direction.
6 different standard versions are available.  The
sandwich block is in anodised aluminium for
weight saving and corrosion protection.
RNNSA03-AB
RNNSA03-A
RNNSA03-B
RNNSA03-P
RNNSA03-T
RNNSA03-PT
NG3-Mini
®
A P T B
A P T B
A P T B
A P T B
A P T B

Nominal size 4-Mini
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
TYPE CODE
NG4-Mini
®
BRVAB4
BRVA4
BRVB4
BRVP4
BRVT4
BRVPT4
A P T B
A P T B
A P T B
A P T B
A P T B
A P T B
Non-return valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-20E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 12 47
CHARACTERISTICS Oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Performance limit
DIMENSIONS
PARTS LIST
 Position Article Description
 10 160.2052 O-ring ID 5,28x1,78
 20 160.2067 O-ring ID 6,75x1,78
   (in A and B when RV in A, B or AB)
   (in T when RV in T)
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
0
200
K0083
Q [l/min]105 15
5
10
15
20
25
30
p [bar]
T
A
P
B
To
10, 20
1
4
2
7
14
28
4
0
54
30
5
,5
Non-return valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-41E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 26
Non-return valve
Sandwich construction
• Q
max
 = 80 l/min
• p
max
 = 350 bar
SYMBOLS / TYPES

draining to the tank. Sandwich type elements
NG6 make this a highly fl exible system.
TYPE CODE
 RNNS A06 - #
Non-return valve in sandwich construction
International mounting interface ISO, NG6
Non-return valve in:
P P T T P and T  PT
A A B B A and B  AB
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fl uid on request
Contamination effi ciency ISO 4406:1999, class 20/18/14
 (Required fi ltration grade ß 10…16≥75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70 °C
Peak pressure p
max
= 350 bar
Opening pressure p
ö
   = 2 bar
Max. volume fl ow Q
max
 = 80 l/min
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description Non-return valve
Nominal size NG6 acc. to ISO 4401-03
Construction Sandwich construction
Mounting 4 holes for hexagon socket screw M5
 or studs M5
Connections Connection plates
 Multi-station fl ange subplate
 Longitudinal stacking system
Ambient temperature -20…+50 °C
Mounting position  any
Fastening torque M
D
 = 5,5 Nm (Quality 8.8)
Weight m  = 0,85 kg
RNNSA06-AB
RNNSA06-A
RNNSA06-B
RNNSA06-P
RNNSA06-T
RNNSA06-PT
NG6
ISO 4401-03
A P T B
A P T B
A P T B
A P T B
A P T B
A P T B
Non-return valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-41E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 26
CHARACTERISTICS Oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Performance limit
DIMENSIONS
PARTS LIST
 Position Article Description
 10 160.2093 O-ring ID 9,25x1,78
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
p [bar]
K0280
Q [l/min]
0
3

max
= 100 l/min
TYPE CODE
        A     RV                  10    #
International Interface ISO
Type description for non-return valve
Non-return valve in:
P P T T P and T  PT
A A B B A and B  AB
Nominal size 10
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description Non-return valve
Nominal size NG10 acc. to ISO 4401-05
Construction Sandwich construction
Mounting 4 holes for hexagon socket screw M6
 or studs M6
Connections Connection plates
 Multi-station fl ange subplate
 Longitudinal stacking system
Ambient temperature -20…+50 °C
Mounting position  any
Fastening torque M
D
 = 9,5 Nm (Quality 8.8)
Weight m  = 1,2 kg
ARVAB10
ARVA10
ARVB10
ARVP10
ARVT10
ARVPT10
NG10
ISO 4401-05
A P T B
A P T B
A P T B
A P T B
A P T B
A P T B
Non-return valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-50E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 26
CHARACTERISTICS Oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Performance limit
DIMENSIONS
PARTS LIST
 Position Article Description
 10 160.2120 O-ring ID 12,42x1,78
  160.2132 O-ring ID 13,10x2,62
   (in A, B and T when  RV in A, B, AB,
   T or PT)
  160.2140 O-ring ID 14,00x1,78
   (only by ARVP10)
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
p [bar]
K0281
Q [l/min]
0
2
4
6
8
0 15 30 45 60 65
T
A

corrosion.
SYMBOLS
TYPE CODE
         RNX PM33     -            #
Non-return valve piloted
Screw-in cartridge  M33x2
Screw-in cartridge p
ö
 = 2 bar 2
   p
ö
 = 5 bar 5
Design-Index (Subject to change)
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fl uid on request
Contamination effi ciency ISO 4406:1999, class 20/18/14
 (Required fi ltration grade ß 10…16≥75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70 °C
Peak pressure  p
max
= 350 bar
Opening pressure 2 → 1 p
ö
 = 2 bar, 5 bar
Unblocking ratio see characteristics
Max. volume fl ow Q
max
 = 150 l/min
Pilot ratio i = 1 : 3,2
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description Non-return valve hydraulic pilot
Construction Screw-in cartridge for cavity acc. to ISO 7789
Mounting Screw-in thread M33x2
Ambient temperature -20…+50 °C
Mounting position  any
Fastening torque M
D
 = 80 Nm
Weight m = 0,37 kg
M33x2
ISO 7789
1
2
x
Check valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-62E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 07 33
PERFORMANCE DATA  Oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Pressure loss - volume fl ow - curve
  1 Flow direction 1 → 2
  2 Flow direction 2 → 1 (p
ö
 = 2 bar)
  3 Flow direction 2 → 1 (p
ö
 = 5 bar)
DIMENSIONS / SECTIONAL DRAWINGS
PARTS LIST
 Position Article Description
 10 160.2298 O-ring ID 29,82x2,62
 20 160.2252 O-ring ID 25,12x1,78
 30 160.2236 O-ring ID 23,52x1,78
 40   49.3296 Back-up RD 26,1x29x1,4
 50   49.3276 Back-up RD 24,1x27x1,4
Unblocking ratio = f (p1)
For detailed cavity drawing and cavity tools see
data sheet 2.13-1011.
Cavity drawing to
ISO 7789–33–06–0–98
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100

hall marks of this quality product.
SYMBOLS  / TYPES
TYPE CODE
 B 3 #
Interface
Type description for non-return valve hydraulic pilot:
In A + B   DERV
In A    ERVA    in   B ERVB
Nominal size 3-Mini
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
NG3-Mini
®
BDERV3 BERVA3 BERVB3
A P T BA P T B A P T B
Check valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-65E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 26
CHARACTERISTICS  Oil viscosity  υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Pressure drop charakteristic
  1 Pressure drop A --> Cyl. or B --> Cyl.
  2 Pressure drop Cyl. --> A or Cyl. --> B
     with check valve fully open
DIMENSIONS
PARTS LIST
 Position Article Description
 10 239.2003 Plug G1/2"
 20   49.2212 Bounded seal 21,5x28,7x2,5
 30 173.0650 Seal plate PDSA03
 40 160.2045 O-Ring ID 4,5x1,5
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
0
5
10
15
20
25
Q [l/min]
p [bar]
K0119
1
2
0 2 4 6 8
20
30
Thickness = 1,2
Dicke = 1,2
Epaisseur = 1,2
40
10
P
A B
T To
3
0
6,5946,5
4,2
1
1
2
1
10
20
3
0
Check valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-70E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 26
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description Non-return valve hydraulic pilot
Nominal size NG4-Mini acc. to Wandfl uh standard

Nominal size 4-Mini
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
TYPE CODE
Non-return valve
hydraulic pilot
Sandwich construction
• Q
max
 = 20 l/min
• p
max
 = 315 bar
NG4-Mini
®
BDERV4 BERVA4 BERVB4
A P T BA P T B A P T B
Check valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-70E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 26
CHARACTERISTICS Oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Pressure drop charakteristic
  1 Pressure drop A --> Cyl. or B --> Cyl.
  2 Pressure drop Cyl. --> A or Cyl. --> B
     with check valve fully open
DIMENSIONS
PARTS LIST
 Position Article Description
 10 239.2003 Plug G1/4"
 20 049.2212 Bounded seal 21,5x28,7x2,5
 30 160.2052 O-Ring ID 5,28x1,78
 40 160.2076 O-Ring ID 7,65x1,78
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
10
15
20
p [bar]
0
200
K0082
Q [l/min]105 15
5
1
2
20 10
30 40
T
A
P
B
To
3
0
6,5946,5
5,5
28
14
4
0
2
7
1
4
Check valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-72E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 26
FUNCTION
In the free fl ow direction, the volume fl ow opens

max
 = 20 l/min
TYPE CODE
 RNXS B04 - #
Sandwich type, hydraulically operated, non-return valve
International standard interface ISO, NG4
Non-return valve in:
A und B AB A A B B
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
Non-return valve
hydraulic pilot
Sandwich construction
• Q
max
 = 20 l/min
• p
max
 = 350 bar
NG4
ISO 4401-02
RNXSB04-AB RNXSB04-A RNXSB04-B
A P T BA P T B A P T B
Check valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-72E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 26
CHARACTERISTICS  Oil viscosity  υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Pressure drop charakteristic
  1 Pressure drop A --> Cyl. or B --> Cyl.
  2 Pressure drop Cyl. --> A or Cyl. --> B
     with check valve fully open
DIMENSIONS
 Position Article Description
 10 239.2003 Plug G1/2"
 20 049.2212 Bounded seal 21,5x28,7x2,5
 30 160.2060 O-Ring ID 6,07x1,78
 40 160.2093 O-Ring ID 9,25x1,78
 50 221.2253 Spring tension pins  ∅ 3x6
PARTS LIST
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
10
15
20
p [bar]
0
200
K0082
Q [l/min]105 15
5
1
2
20 10
50
P

hall marks of this quality product.
SYMBOLS / TYPES
TYPE CODE
 A 6 #
International standard interface ISO
Type description for non-return valve hydraulic pilot:
In A + B   DERV
In A    ERVA    in   B ERVB
Nominal size 6
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description Non-return valve hydraulic pilot
Nominal size NG6 acc. to ISO 4401-03
Construction Sandwich construction
Mounting 4 holes for socket cap screws M5
 or studs M5
Connections Connection plates
 Mulit-station fl ange subplate
 Longitudinal stacking system
Ambient temperature -20…+50 °C
Mounting position  any
Fastening torque M
D
 = 5,5 Nm (Quality 8.8)
Weight m = 1,6 kg
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fl uid on request
Contamination effi ciency ISO 4406:1999, class 20/18/14
 (Required fi ltration grade ß 10...16≥75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70 °C
Peak pressure p
max
= 350 bar
Opening pressure p
ö
   = 3 bar
Pilot ratio i     = 1:5
Max. volume fl ow Q
max
 = 30 l/min
NG6
ISO 4401-03
ADERV6 AERVA6 AERVB6
A P T BA P T B A P T B
Check valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-90E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 26
CHARACTERISTICS Oil viscosity  υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Pressure drop charakteristic
  1 Pressure drop A --> Cyl. or B --> Cyl.
  2 Pressure drop Cyl. --> A or Cyl. --> B
     with check valve fully open
DIMENSIONS
PARTS LIST
 Position Article Description
 10 239.2100 Plug G1/2"
 20 049.2212 Bonded seal 21,5x28,7x2,5
 30 160.2093 O-Ring ID 9,25x1,78
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
Q [l/min]
p [bar]
K0321
0
5
10
15
20 1
2
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
20 10

quality product.
SYMBOLS / TYPES
TYPE CODE
 A 10 #
International standard interface ISO
Type description for non-return valve hydraulic pilot:
In A + B   DERV
In A ERVA in B ERVB
Nominal size 10
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description Non-return valve hydraulic pilot
Nominal size NG10 acc. to ISO 4401-05
Construction Sandwich construction
Mounting 4 holes for socket cap screws M6
 or studs M6
Connections Connection plates
 Mulit-station fl ange subplate
 Longitudinal stacking system
Ambient temperature -20…+50 °C
Mounting position  any
Fastening torque M
D
 = 9,5 Nm (quality 8.8)
Weight m = 2,1 kg
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fl uid on request
Contamination effi ciency ISO 4406:1999, class 20/18/14
 (Required fi ltration grade ß 10...16>75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70 °C
Peak pressure p
max
= 250 bar
Opening pressure p
ö
 = 2 bar
Pilot ratio i = 1:5
Max. volume fl ow Q
max
 = 100 l/min
NG10
ISO 4401-05
ADERV10 AERVA10 AERVB10
A P T BA P T B A P T B
Check valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change  2.7-100E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 26
DIMENSIONS
CHARACTERISTICS Oil viscosity  υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Pressure drop charakteristic
  1 Pressure drop A --> Cyl. or B --> Cyl.
  2 Pressure drop Cyl. --> A or Cyl. --> B
     with check valve fully open
PARTS LIST
 Position Article Description
 10  049.2262 Bonded seal 26,7x35x2
 20  160.2140 O-ring ID 14,00x1,78
ADERV10 AERV.10
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
10
15
20
25
p [bar]
K0585
Q [l/min]
0
0

SYMBOLS
simplifi ed detailed
TYPE CODE
 RBS 6 38 #
Pipe failure valve
Straight type G
90° type W
Corresponding to NG6
Screw-in thread G3/8"
Design-Index (subject to change)
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fl uid on request
Contamination effi ciency ISO 4406:1999, class 20/18/14
  (Required fi ltration grade ß 10...25≥75)
  refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range  12mm2/s...320mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20...+70 °C
Peak pressure p
max
= 210 bar
Max. volume fl ow P → A: Q
max
 = 20 l/min
 A → P: Q
max
 = 18 l/min
Pipe failure valve
For installation in pipes
• Q
max
  = 20 l/min
• p
max
  = 210 bar
NG6
P A
A
P
Pipe failure valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-130E 2/2
0CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 26
CHARACTERISTICS  Oil viscosity  υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Pressure drop characteristic P → A Q = f (n) Cut-off volume fl ow characteristic A → P
DIMENSIONS
RBSG638 RBSW638
PARTS LIST
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
Position Article Description
10 160.2215 O-ring ID 21,00x1,50
20 160.2188 O-ring ID 18,77x1,78
0
0 Q [l/min]
p [bar]
K0530
5 10 15 20
5
10
15
20
RBSW638
RBSG638
0
40
K0531
0,5 1,5 2,5 3,5 Umdr. [n]1 2 3
3
6
9
12
15
18
Q [l/min]

SYMBOLS
simplifi ed detailed
TYPE CODE
 RBS 10 12 #
Pipe failure valve
Straight type  G
90° type   W
Corresponding to NG10
Screw-in thread G1/2"
Design-Index (subject to change)
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fl uid on request
Contamination effi ciency ISO 4406:1999, class 20/18/14
  (Required fi ltration grade ß 10...25≥75)
  refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range  12mm2/s...320mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20...+70°C
Peak pressure p
max
= 210 bar
Max. volume fl ow P → A: Q
max
 = 30 l/min
 A → P: Q
max
 = 35 l/min
Pipe failure valve
For installation in pipes
• Q
max
  =   30 l/min
• p
max
  = 210 bar
NG10
P A
A
P
Pipe failure valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach  Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-140E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 09 51
CHARACTERISTICS  Oil viscosity  υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Pressure drop characteristic P → A Q = f (n) Cut-off volume fl ow characteristic A → P
DIMENSIONS
RBSG1012 RBSW1012
PARTS LIST
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
Position Article Description
10 160.2236 O-ring ID 23,52 x 1,78
20 160.2253 O-ring ID 25,00 x 2,00
0
40
K0613
0,5 1,5 2,5 3,5 n  [-]1 2 3
6
12
18
24
30
36
Q [l/min]p [bar]
K0612
Q [l/min]
0
2
4
6
8
0 5 2015 302510
A
10

with minimess screw coupling M
Design-Index (Subject to change)
TYPE CODE
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fl uid on request
Contamination effi ciency ISO 4406:1999, class 20/18/14
 (Required fi ltration grade ß 10...16≥75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70 °C
Peak pressure in
ports A, B, P p
max
= 350 bar
Peak pressure
port T p
max
= 50 bar
Max. volume fl ow Q
max
 = 25 l/min
Drain valve
Sandwich construction
• Q
max
 = 25 l/min
• p
max
 = 350 bar
NG4-Mini
®
BAHP4 BAHA4 BAHB4
A P T BA P T BA P T B
Drain valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach  Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-150E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 26
DIMENSIONS
BAH.4/O
BAH.4/V
BAH.4/M
∗  only BAHB4/ .
On types BAHB, P4 the adjustment is located on B-side
 Position Article Description
 10 238.2204 Plug DIN 908 G1/4"
 20   49.1140 Cop. seal ring NG 14x18x1,5 DIN 7603
 30 152.9101 Mini-mess fi tting 1620/1/4"
 40 160.2052 O-ring ID 5,28x1,78
 50 173.1700 Intermediate plate BZB4
 60 173.1650 Sealing plate BDB4
PARTS LIST
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
T
A
P
B
To
A
,B
=
P
=
5
60
50 40
20 10
30
14

with minimess screw coupling M
Design-Index (Subject to change)
TYPE CODE
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fl uid on request
Contamination effi ciency ISO 4406:1999, class 20/18/14
 (Required fi ltration grade ß 10...16≥75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70 °C
Peak pressure in
ports A, B, P p
max
= 350 bar
Peak pressure in
port T p
max
= 50 bar
Max. volume fl ow Q
max
 = 40 l/min
Drain valve
Sandwich construction
• Q
max
 = 40 l/min
• p
max
 = 350 bar
NG6
ISO 4401-03
AAHP6 AAHA6 AAHB6
A P T BA P T BA P T B
Drain valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-160E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 26
DIMENSIONS
AAH.6/O
AAH.6/V
AAH.6/M
On types AAHB, P6 the adjustment is located on B-Side
PARTS LIST
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
Position Article Description
10 238.3202 Plug DIN 908 G3/8"
20 49.1180 Cop. seal ring NG 18x22x1,5 DIN 7603
30 152.9101 Mini-mess fitting 1620/1/4"
40 240.5311 Fitting RI 3/8x1/4
50 160.2093 O-ring ID 9,25x1,78
G3/8"
50
20 10
3040
P

with minimess screw coupling M
Design-Index (Subject to change)
TYPE CODE
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fl uid on request
Contamination effi ciency ISO 4406:1999, class 20/18/14
 (Required fi ltration grade ß 10...16≥75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70 °C
Peak pressure in ports p
max
= 350 bar
Peak pressure in port T p
max
= 50 bar
Max. volume fl ow Q
max
 = 60 l/min
Drain valve
Sandwich construction
• Q
max
 = 60 l/min
• p
max
 = 350 bar
NG10
ISO 4401-05
AAHP10 AAHA10 AAHB10
A P T BA P T BA P T B
Drain valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach  Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 2.7-170E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 03 26
DIMENSIONS
AAH.10/O
AAH.10/V
AAH.10/M
On types AAHB, P10 the adjustment is located on B-Side
∗  only AAHB10/ .
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
PARTS LIST
Position Article Description
10 238.5203 Plug DIN 908 G1/2"
20 49.1220 Cop. seal ring NG 22x26x0,8 DIN 7603
30 152.9101 Mini-mess fitting 1620/1/4"
40 240.5318 Fitting RI 1/2x1/4
50 160.2140 O-ring ID 14,00x1,78
60 173.4700 Intermediate plate AZB10
70 173.4650 Sealing plate ADB10
∗
G1/2"
50 60
70
20 10
3040
P